
Club Name Primary Contact Primary Contact Details Email
Albany Creek Crushers JRLC Meagan White 0452 587 229  secretary@albanycreekcrushers.com.au; president@albanycreekcrushers.com.au

Aspley Devils RLFC Inc Chantal Haua 0456 812 564 info@aspleyrugbyleague.com.au
Banyo RLC Inc Tennille Green 0418 719 176 banyodevils@gmail.com

Beenleigh JRLFC Inc Amanda Hicks 0468 374342 beenleighjuniors@bigpond.com
Beenleigh SRLFC Catherine Friend 0407 133 938 beenleighpride@outlook.com.au

Brighton Roosters Meghan Stterthwaite 0415 808 839 roosters@brightonroosters.com.au
Brisbane Natives Matthew Hegarty 0408 702 621 brisbanenativesisc@gmail.com
Brisbane Veterans Aaron Wallis 0467 471 256 aaronwallis30@yahoo.com

Brothers JRLFC Inc Kerry Dillon 0408 980 921 secretary@brothersjrlfc.com
Brothers St Brendans Donny Fraser 0488 478 746 info@thesaints.com.au
Browns Plains RLFC Rachel Cheshire 0411 877 197 brownsplainsrlfc@outlook.com

Bulimba Valleys Tahni Fisher 0405 740 161 bulimbavalleysrlfc@gmail.com
Burpengary JRLFC Inc Tamara Evans 439394387 secretary.burpengaryjets@gmail.com

Capalaba Warriors Tanya Bonney 0409 054 409 pjarrett57@hotmail.com;  capalabawarriors@gmail.com
Carina JRLFC Inc Jessica Gregg 0432 431 699 secretary@carinajuniors.com.au; info@carinajuniors.com.au

Dayboro & Districts JRL Sports Club Inc Alex Scaroni 0411 453 550 dayborocowboyssecretary@outlook.com
Eagleby Giants JRLFC Melissa Baldock 0422 238 922 melb_1477@hotmail.com

Eastern Suburbs DLRFC Inc (juniors) Angela Young secretary@eastsjuniors.com.au
Easts Mt. Gravatt Darren Plunkett 0478 786 227 eastsmtgravatt@yahoo.com.au
Easts Springwood Bella Spencer 0451 704 135 eastiger@bigpond.net.au
Flagstone Tigers   Loretta Lesson 0497 062 604 flagstonetigers@outlook.com

Forest Lake JRLFC Inc David Kilgour 0423 430 852 admin@forestlakejrlfc.com.au
Greenbank RLFC Amanda O'connor 0417 778 284 secretary@greenbankraiders.com.au 

Logan Brothers RLC Inc    Christine Blackwell 0417 755 655 secretary@loganbrothers.com.au
Logan City Hawks RLC Inc Ian Skeen 0401 473 741 logancityhawks@hotmail.com

Moreton Bay RLC Larry Dickson 0432 236 600 mbrlfc@outlook.com
Mustangs Brothers Sandy Peseta 0434 235 596 mustangsbrothers@bigpond.com
Narangba Rangers Leanne Plummer 457248054 secretary@narangbarangers.com

Normanby RLFC Inc Erin Kelly 0411 814 403 secretary@houndsrlfc.com
North Lakes Districts RLFC Rebecca Toopi 0432 401 883 northlakesrlfc@gmail.com
North Stradbroke Island Danielle Myers 0432 636 502 danielle.myers1983@outlook.com; straddiesharksclub@gmail.com

Norths Juniors Jodie Manuel 0439 595 235 secretary@northsjuniors.com.au
Pine Central Holy Spirit Mick Sentance 0421 469 543 secretary@pinecentralhs.com.au

Pine Rivers Junior Rugby League Judith Adams 0400 594 635 emc@pineriversbears.com.au
Redcliffe District RLFC Inc Jason Goulding 0429 621 599 jason.goulding@redcliffeleagues.com.au

Redlands RLC Inc Kylie Preo 0403 914 165 secretary@redlandsrugbyleague.com.au
Rochedale Tigers RLC Christine Bennett 0431 621 820  rtrlfc@iinet.net.au

Samford and District RLFC Rachel Swinbourne 0409 056 918 secretary@samfordstags.org.au
Slacks Creek Phill Brock       0401 793 432 secretary.scrlc@gmail.com

Southern Suburbs Magpies (juniors) Env Starkey 0417 543 587 secretary@southsacacia.com.au
Souths Graceville Hounds Shaun Leat 0403 415 216 helenleloux@gmail.com; southsgraceville@houndsrlfc.com

Souths Sunnybank RLFC Inc John Siaki 0413 122 719 secretary@southssunnybank.com.au
Valleys Diehards (Brisbane) Carey-Ann Squire secretary@valleysrugbyleague.com

Waterford RLFC Marleis Sparey 0422 155 347 waterforddemons@bigpond.com

West Arana Hills RLFC nc
Adam Millard (Admin 

Officer)
0488 124 884 admin@westaranahillsrlfc.com.au

Wests (Brisbane) JRLFC Inc Jody Cook 0468 606 109 secretary@westsbrisbanejrl.com.au
Wests Brisbane Panthers David Campbell 0414 355 703 chairmanwbp@gmail.com

Wests Inala FC Kyle Bekue 07 3372 2333 financeadmin@inalawangarra.com.au
Wests Mitchelton RLFC Inc Shoni Pearce 0488 660 192 secretary@westsmitchelton.com.au

Wynnum Manly Juniors Kylie Hooper 0408 753 775 secretary@wynnummanlyjuniors.com.au; registrar@wynnummanlyjuniors.com.au; football@wynnummanlyjuniors.com.au


